MERCADO IBÉRICO DE ELECTRICIDADE

PRESS RELEASE

The Board of Regulators of the Iberian Electricity Market launches the second edition of the MIBEL Prize

- The prize awards the best academic and research works on MIBEL and energy transition.
- Authors of any nationality can apply for the MIBEL Prize, which has a value of 10,000 euros.
- The deadline for submission is 30 November 2022.

LISBON / MADRID, 17 May 2022 – The MIBEL Board of Regulators (CR MIBEL), established by the Portuguese Securities Market Commission (Comissão do Mercado de Valores Mobiliários, CMVM), the Spanish National Commission on Markets and Competition (Comisión Nacional de los Mercados y la Competencia, CNMC), the Spanish National Securities Market Commission (Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores, CNMV) and the Portuguese Energy Services Regulatory Authority (Entidade Reguladora dos Serviços Energéticos, ERSE), acknowledges the importance of the energy transition in the pursuit of the decarbonisation objectives of the economy and thus, seeks to promote the participation of the academic and research community in the study and to explore these themes in greater depth within the scope of MIBEL.

The 10,000 euros MIBEL Prize (*link*) awards academic and research works on MIBEL and energy transition and can be carried out by researchers of any nationality. Accepted works must be original or published up to six months before submitting the application for the Prize and be presented in Spanish, Portuguese, or English. Works for the MIBEL Prize can be submitted until 30 November 2022 as per its <u>Regulation</u>.

The award jury comprises four members - three renowned personalities and a Chair representing CR MIBEL. The evaluation criteria for awarding the MIBEL Prize will focus on the level of scientific and technical knowledge, innovative nature of the study, how creativity is approached, methodological accuracy and clarity in writing.

The Board of Regulators of MIBEL 17 May 2022





